4 SECTION 69, IS AMENDED TO READ AS FOLLOWS [EFFECTIVE
5 JULY 1, 2026]: Sec. 9. (a) Subject to subsection (c), the aggregate
6 amount of applicable tax credits that the corporation may certify:
7 (1) for each state fiscal year ending on or before June 30, 2025,
8 for all taxpayers is two hundred fifty million dollars
9 ($250,000,000); and

10 (2) for each state fiscal year beginning after June 30, 2025, and
11 ending on or after before July 1, 2025, 2026, for all taxpayers is
12 three hundred million dollars ($300,000,000). Each certification
13 under this subdivision is subject to budget committee review;

[...]

25 income tax imposed by IC 6-3-1 through IC 6-3-7 for a taxable
26 year equal to the least of the following:
27 (1) Twenty percent (20%) multiplied by the amount of the
28 total qualifying contributions that are made by the taxpayer
29 to a Trump account or accounts during the taxable year.
30 (2) One thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500), or seven
31 hundred fifty dollars ($750) in the case of a married
32 individual filing a separate return.
33 (3) The amount of the taxpayer's adjusted gross income tax
34 imposed by IC 6-3-1 through IC 6-3-7 for the taxable year,
35 reduced by the sum of all credits (as determined without

[...]

29 CODE AS A NEW SECTION TO READ AS FOLLOWS
30 [EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2026]: Sec. 8.5. As used in this chapter,
31 "rural development site" means a qualified redevelopment site that
32 is located in a county that does not contain a municipality with
33 population of more than twenty-five thousand (25,000).
34 SECTION 9. IC 6-3.1-34-11, AS AMENDED BY P.L.213-2025,
35 SECTION 82, IS AMENDED TO READ AS FOLLOWS [EFFECTIVE
36 JULY 1, 2026]: Sec. 11. (a) Subject to IC 5-28-6-9, A taxpayer may
37 claim a credit against the taxpayer's state tax liability for a taxable year

[...]

30 (5) At least three (3) members appointed by the development
31 authority that are mayors in the development area, with at
32 least (1) appointee residing in a county located in the
33 development area that does not contain a municipality with a
34 population of twenty-five thousand (25,000) or more, if one
35 exists in the development area.
36 (b) A member appointed to the regional development advisory
37 council serves a two (2) year term. A member may be reappointed
38 to subsequent terms.
39 (c) Each member must reside within the development area, but